

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.163 OF 2025

Jaspal Singh Nagi ... Applicant
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Aditya Sharma a/w Priya M. a/w Aman S. i/by Sudha Dwivedi for the Applicant.

Mr. B. V. Holambe Patil, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 20TH SEPTEMBER 2025

Digitally
signed by
MUGDHA
MANOJ
PARANJAPE
Date:
2025.09.20
18:08:12
+0530

PC. :

1. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on **10th October 2025**.
2. Learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of the Respondent-State.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)